12th April, 2019

Scrip Code: 532290/ BLBLIMITED

ISIN No.: INE791A01024

To.

The Manager (Listing)

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street.

Mumbai-400 001

To,

The Manager (Listing)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai-400 051

Subject: Compliance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to the regulation 7 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly find enclosed herewith a compliance certificate duly signed both by the Compliance Officer of the Company and by the authorized representative of our Share Transfer Agent, M/s Abhipra Capital Limited, for the half year ended on 31st March, 2019.

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For BLB LIMITED

(VARSHA YADAV) **COMPANY SECRETARY**

M. No. : A39192 Place : New Delhi

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to certify that the Company has maintained through its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent - M/s Abhipra Capital Limited bearing Unique Identification No. 100021667, having its registered office at GF-58-59, World Trade Centre, Barakhamba Lane, New Delhi -110001, all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility for the half year ended on 31st March, 2019.

Further, we also confirm that M/s Abhipra Capital Limited is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India as Category-I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, SEBI Registration Number: INR 000003829.

This is for your kind information and records only.

NEW DELH

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For BLB LIMITED

(VARSHA YADAV) **COMPLIANCE OFFICER**

Date

12.04.2019

Place : New Delhi

For ABHIPRA CAPITAL LIMITED

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY